# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM556039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dadrew Investments, Inc.		01/02/2020	Corporation: IOWA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Revival Animal Health, Inc.
Street Address:	1700 Albany Place SE
City:	Orange City
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	51041
Entity Type:	Corporation: IOWA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88300108	BREEDER'S EDGE
Registration Number:	3870813	BREEDERS EDGE
Registration Number:	3957028	OXY-MATE
Registration Number:	3957029	OXY-MOMMA
Registration Number:	4160175	VET BASICS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5152881338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 515-288-3667 Email: patatty@ipmvs.com BRUCE W. MCKEE **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 801 GRAND AVE STE 3100

Address Line 2: McKee, Voorhees & Sease, P.L.C. Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309-2721

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce W. McKee
SIGNATURE:	/bruce w. mckee/
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006831 FRAME: 0337 source=Assignment- Dadrew- 01022020#page1.tif source=Assignment- Dadrew- 01022020#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006831 FRAME: 0338

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dadrew Investments, Inc., an Iowa corporation with a principal place of business of 4829 Jackson Avenue, Orange City, Iowa 51041, is the owner of the trademark registration/application set forth below:

MARK	REG. NO./APPL. NO.	REG. DATE/FILING DATE
BREEDER'S EDGE	88/300,108	February 13, 2019
BREEDERS EDGE	3,870,813	November 2, 2010
OXY-MATE	3,957,028	May 10, 2011
OXY-MOMMA	3,957,029	May 10, 2011
VET BASICS	4,160,175	June 19, 2012

WHEREAS, Revival Animal Health, Inc., an Iowa corporation with a principal place of business at 1700 Albany Place SE, Orange City, Iowa 51041, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Dadrew Investments, Inc. does hereby assign unto Revival Animal Health, Inc. all right, title and interest which Dadrew Investments, Inc. has heretofore enjoyed pertaining to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks and the registrations/applicant nos. thereof, Nos. 88/300,108 and 3,870,813 the same to be held and enjoyed by Revival Animal Health, Inc., its successors and assigns, together with the right to sue for and collect for all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said mark and the registration thereof.

Dadrew Indestments, Inc.

By

[Name and Title of Officer]

Roy Nicisco III

STATE OF IOWA

COUNTY OF Sious )

On this and for the state, personally appeared Roy Nielsen III, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the President of Dadrew Investments, Inc.; that said above and foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006831 FRAME: 0339

corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and that the said Roy Nielsen III, as such officer, acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by it and by him voluntarily executed.

KAREN VANDENBRINK Commission Number 716540 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-15-2020

Karen Van clum from the
Notary Public in and for the

State of Iowa

State of Iowa Commission Expires 5-15-2020

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006831 FRAME: 0340** 

**RECORDED: 01/06/2020**